PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 729 & 737/2017/PGC/DRTI/North DMC dated 2.1.2018

Date of Hearing: 8.8.2018

Appellant: Sh. Pawan Kumar

Competent Authority: Dy. Commissioner (KP. Zone)

North DMC

Application under DRTI: 3.11.2017 & 6.11.2017

Since the parties involved in the Appeals are common, both the Appeals are being clubbed together for hearing and disposal to avoid multiplicity of the proceedings and effective adjudication.

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 26.12.2017 has sought information on total 10 points. Aggrieved with non receipt of any information from the Competent Authority , he filed the instant appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is not present. Sh. B.R. Meena, JE (B), Keshav Puram Zone North DMC is present in the hearing on behalf of the Competent Authority. The Competent Authority has submitted the reply to the appellant on 5.12.2017 on the queries of the appellant. The Competent Authority has again furnished the para-wise reply to the appellant dt. 5.12.2017.

3 Decision

The Competent Authority i.e. Dy. Commissioner, Keshav Puram Zone, North DMC has again submitted the para-wise reply to the queries of the appellant.

The matter is accordingly disposed of at the Commission's end.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- 1. The Dy. Commissioner, Keshavpuram Zone, North DMC, MC Primary School, A-1, Block, Opp. RG Mall, Keshavpuram, Ilehi-110 035
- 2. Sh. Pawan Kumar